

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Press Contact: <u>tamara@idueprocess.org</u>

## Jonathan Blanks named Contributing Editor of Clause 40 Foundation

New 501(c)(3) organization complements advocacy of Due Process Institute

## Washington, D.C.-February 10, 2020

"We are thrilled to launch Clause 40 Foundation," said Shana-Tara O'Toole, Founder + President of Due Process Institute and Clause 40 Foundation. "The advocacy work of Due Process Institute necessarily deals with the nitty gritty of law and legislation, but Clause 40 will put that work into the context of history and principle so everyone can understand what we are fighting and why."

"To those ends," O'Toole continued, "I am excited to introduce Jonathan Blanks as Clause 40's Contributing Editor. For more than a decade, Jonathan's work has made criminal law and policy easy to understand. His writing reflects a clarity of vision and his unwavering commitment to the principle of justice for all."

Clause 40 Foundation takes its name from these words that introduced due process of law into the Anglo-American legal tradition: *To no one will we sell, to no one deny or delay, right or justice*. The Foundation's aim is to honor, preserve, and promote the due process rights guaranteed in the U.S. Constitution by supporting public education, events, and research.

"Much of the Bill of Rights explicitly protects individuals from the government in criminal investigations and cases," said Jonathan Blanks, Clause 40 Foundation's Contributing Editor, "but the principles upon which those protections are based are much older and remain fundamental to securing justice. Clause 40 Foundation is dedicated to educating Americans about their rights under the law so they will jealously fight to protect those rights."

Blanks continued, "I am grateful for the opportunity to write for Clause 40. Due process of law is an essential bulwark of American liberty and I am proud to work to protect it."

Clause 40 Foundation is a 501(c)(3) educational non-profit organization. Donations are tax deductible.